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CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT_S 1oL ‘1 COLLM%{ Qﬂrdsiizdm@imtgrw e Tx 75933

THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY

SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE PURCHASER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT 1S NOT A
WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER OR SELLER'S AGENTS.

Seller 4 is| isnot occupying the Property. If unoccupied, how long since Seller has occupled the Property?
1. The Property has the items checked below [Write Yes (Y), No (N}, or Unknown (U)]:

_Y_Range __Y__Oven Y Microwave

_\LDIshwasher _N _Trash Compactor _Y__Disposal
¥ Washer/Dryer Hookups _)'__wmdow Screens _Yﬂ__Rain Gutters
l/____Seauity System __Y__Fire Detection Equipment __\_Intercom System
LSmoke Detector
_U_Smoke Detector-Hearing Impaired
_\/__ Carbon Monoxide Alarm
_N_Emergcncy Escape Laddar(s) .
_N_TVAntenna _N__Cable TV Wiring _LSatelIite' Dish
__Y_Cemng Fan(s) _N Attic Fan(s) _LExhaust Fan(s)
Y centralAc Y Central Heating _N_Wall/Window Air Conditioning
_\\é_mumbing System Y septicsystem N Public Sewer System
__ ) Patiof Decking _N__Outdoor Grill _y__Fences
Pool N[ Sauna _N] Spa _N HotTub
_Mool Equipment _&poo' Heater Automatic Lawn Sprinkler System
replace(s) & Chimney Fireplace(s) & Chimney
(Wood buming) N (Mock)
N Natural Gas Lines ' Gas Fixtures
I_Uquld Propane Gas _N_tr communny (Captive) _Y rronrropeny
Garage: N Attached ____ NotAttached _i_Carpon
Garage Dcor Opener(s): _Y_Flectronic Well Youse _Y_Control(s}
Water Heater: j__Gas N Electric
watersupply: AN Cty Y well BN _IN_€o-op

Roof Type: (Y\eXal\

Age: {0 \A ‘s

(approx.)

Are you (Seller) aware of any of the above items that are not in working condition, that have known defects, or that are in

need of repair?{~ Yes TX

No [~ Unknown. if yes, then describe. {Attach additional sheets if necessary):

"TREC No.OP-H
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a
Does the property have working smoke detectors installed In accordance with the smoke detector requlrem;\rtz( of Chapter
766, Health and Safety Code?* [ Yes [~ No [R Unknown. If the answer to this auestlon is no or unknown, explain
(Attach additional sheets f necessary): _ 2ol Detectors tnstalied WitR Secdy ‘I‘t{

Sastewy Uhknewn oloout the healthe safety tde,

Chapter 766 of the Health and Safety Code requires one-family or two-family dwellings to have working smoke detectors
ingtalied in accordance with the requirements of the building code in effect in the area in which the dwelling is located,
Including performance, location, and power source requirements. if you do not know the bullding code requirements in
effect In your area. you may check unknown above or contact your local building official for more information. A buyer may
require a sefler to instalt smoke detectors for the hearing Irnpaired if (1) the buyer or @ member of the buyer's family who
will reside i the dwelling Is hearing Impaired; (2) the buyer gives the seller written evidence of the hearing impairment from:
a licensed physician; and (3) within 10 days after the effective date, the buyer makes a written request for the seller to Install
smoke detectors for the hearing Impaired and specifies the locations for the installation. The parties may agree who will bear
the cost of installing the smoke detectors and which brand of smoke detectors to install.

Are you (Seller) aware of any known defects/malfunctions in any of the following? Write Yes (Y) if you are aware, write No (N)
If you are not aware.

_N__interior Wafiis _I\_Cefiings N __Fioors
_N__Exterior Walls _N__Doors _N _Windows
_N__Roof _A__Foundation/Slabf(s) _N__Sidewalks
_N__ WallsFences _N __Driveways _nJ__intercom Systemn
_N__Plumbing/Sewers/Septics &/ Blectrical Systems _N_Lighting Fixtures

_____Other Structural Components (Describe):

If the answer to any of the above Is yes, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary):

Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions? ‘Write Yes (Y} if you are aware, write No () if you are not aware.
N Active Termites (includes wood destroylng insects) N  Previous Structural or Roof Repalr

05-01-2019]

N\ Termite or Wood Rot Damage Needing Repalr _N__Hazardous or Toxic Waste

_N\_Previous Termite Damage _N__Asbestos Components

_ Y Previous Termite Treatment _N _ Urea-formaldehyde Insulation

__N_.lmpropor Drainage _&_Radon Gac

_N__Water Damage Not Due to a Flood Event _N__Lead Based Paint

_N__ Landfil, Settling, Soit Movement, Fault Lines N Aluminum Wiring

_N\__Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa* ﬂ_Prevrous Fires
_N__Unplatted Easements
_&_Subsurface Structure or Pits

Previows Use of Prerntses Tor Manufatture of

N __Methamphetamine

If the answer to any of the above Is yes, explain. (Attach additional sheets i necessary):

* A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.

IREC No. OP-H
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5. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Praperty that is in need of repair?[~ Yes (if you are aware)
5{ No (if you are not aware). If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary).

6. Are-you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* Write Yes (Y) if you are aware, write No (N} i you are not aware,
_N___Present flood insurance covesage
_A]__Previous flooding due to a faiture or breach of a reservoir or a controited or emergency refease of water from a reservoir
_N_Previous water penetration into a structure on the property due to a natural flood event
‘Write Yes (Y} if you.are aware, and check wholiy or partiy as appiicabie, write No {N) if you are not aware.
Located (" wholly " partly ina 100-year floodpiain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR)
_Ltocated  wholly C partly in a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded))
/J Located (C wholly C partly in a floodway

Located (" wholly " partlyin aflood pool
Located  wholly C partly in a reservoir

if the answer to any of the above Is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):

*For purposes of this notice:

"100-year floodplain™ means any area of land that:

(A} Is identifled on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, which is designated as
Zone A, V, A99, AE. AO, AH. VE, or AR on the map:

{B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, which is consideredto be a high risk of flooding: and

(C) may include a regulatory floodway, fiood pool, or reservolr.

"500-year floodplain™ means any area of land that:

(R) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard area, which is designated
on the map as Zone X (shaded); and

{8) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a moderate
risk of flooding.

"Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservolr that lles above the normal maximum operating leve! of the
reservoir and that is subject to.controlled inundation under the management of the United States Avmy Corps of
Engineers.

“Flood insurance rate map"” means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency
Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

*Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which
includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge
of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively Increasing the water surface elevation of more
than a designated helght.

"Reservoir” means a water inpoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is
intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of fand.

7. Have you (Seler) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the property with any insurance provider, including the National
Flood insurance Program {NFIP)?* | Yes ﬁﬁ No. Ifyes, explain {attach additional sheets as necessary):

*Homes in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have
flood insurance. Even wher not required, the Federa! Emergency banegement Agency (FEMA) encournges homeownera i
high risk, moderate risk, and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s} and the personal
property within the structure(s).

8. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Smalil Business Administration (SBA) for flood damage to the
property? [~ Yes [} No. Ifyes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):

" TREC No.OP-H
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9. Areyou (Seller) aware of any of the following? Write Yes (Y) if you are aware, write No (N) if you are not aware.

Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in
N l compliance with building codes in effect at that time,

Homeowners' Association or maintenance fees or assessments.
Any "common area” {fadllities such as poals, tennis courts, watkways, or other areas) co-owned in-undivided interest
N with others.
Any notices of viclations of deed restrictions or governmentaf ordinances affecting the condition or use of the
Property.
_M_Any lawsuits directly or indirectly affecting the Property.
Any condition on the Proparty which mataerlally affeste the phyeigal health or zafety of an individual.

Any ralnwater harvesting system located on the property that is larger than 500 gafions and that uses a public water
b! supply as an awxiliary water source.

;_\Z Any portion of the property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.

If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary):

10. 1f the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean
high tide bordering the Guif of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act
{Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit
maybe required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction
adjacent to public beaches for more information.

11. This property may be located near o military installation and may be affected by high noise or 2y nztallation compatible uce
zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is avallable in the most recent Air

Instal{ation Compatilble Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a mifltary installation and may be accessed on

the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any munitipality in which the military installation is
located.

Sﬁmu Kebtotrt glrs]/7 WL@AJCZ{QQ&C@ shs)q |

The undersigned purchaser hereby acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

SIGSTOVE OT POTIIRSaY DaE SIGRETE Y PUTCRASer Date
_ A This form was prepared by the Texas Real Estate Commission in accordaace with Texas Property Code § 5.008(b) and is to

be used In conjunction with a contract for the sale of real property entered into on or after September 1, 2019. Texas Real
TBEC Estate Commission, P.O. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 (http://www.trec.texas.gov) TREC NO. OP-H

e ———
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SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

Lo Hane

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AI_KLM_C&MB{_M_A%{;E L \le Tx

THIS NOTICE {S A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE OF THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AS OF THE DATE SIGNED BY

SELLER AND 1S NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS OR WARRANTIES THE PURCHASER MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A
WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY SELLER OR SELLER'S. AGENTS. N
Guest touse ot \Oemﬁ)

Seller 5( sl isnot occupying the Property. If unoccupied, how long since Seller has occupled the Property? olcu p { e% .

_ _ but Mmonitered oy
1. The Property has the RRems checked below [Wiite Yes (Y), No (), or Unknown (U1 serler ow oecupled

o Y oo Y come R
_Y_ishwasher _J_Trash Compactor _y\__ Disposat
Washar/Druer Hoolaenye __}{___Wl.nd.ow Rereons B &_Rain Gutters
Security System _){_Hre Detection Equipment _N _Intercom System
_Y__Smoke Detector

{}__ Smoke Detector-Hearing impairad
\J CarbonMonoxde Alarm
hl Emergency Bacope Loddor(e)

N TV Antenna N Cable TV Wiring Y satetiite Dish
Y Ceifing Fanés) Al Attic Fanis) Y Exhaust Fanish
j Central A/C j Central Heating N WaliWindow Air Conditioning
. ekelh to
Plumbing System Y SepﬁcSys:eva‘;\“:.le“ hau S, {\| Public Sewer System
Patio/Decking pJ Outdoor Grill System )*/ Fences
N Pesl N Sauna N_Sea _ _{_\_/ HotTuh
t{ Pool Eguipment \ { Pool Heater \[ Automatic Lawn Sprinkler System
ireplace(s) & Chimney Fireptacels) & Chimney
b! {Wood buming) A J Miock)
N Natural Gas Lines __L_Gas Fixtures
Y_B# tiquidPropane Gas N L7 communny (Capave) ~__Lron Propery
Gavage: h! Attached ] NotAttached A\[__Carport
Garage Door Opener(s): _N_Etectronic _N_Controlis}
Water Heater: Y Gas N Brectic
watersupply: N Sy Y Well _Al_Muo N Coop
Roof Type:_yY\e ko \ Age:_ 10 YeAVS (approx.)

Are you (Seiiky; aware of éﬁ*, of the above itemiz that are not In working condition, thet heve known defects, or that are in
N

need of repair?T Yes o T Unknown. ifyes, then descritve. {Attach additional sheets i necessary): _

Ar—————

" TREC No: OP-H
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i
Doesthepropertyhavewocklngmokedetecwrsmtauedmmadmwﬁht&emkedm«tequbmnsdmpw
766, Health and Safety Code?® | Yez [~ No X Unknown. i the answer to this question is no or unknown, explain
(Attach additional sheets if necessary):

eckor Insialied with secarity Systew, unknewn f

meets safety podes

Chapter 766 of the Health and Safety Code requires one-family or two-family dwellings to have working smoke detectors
ingtatied in accondance with She requirements of the building code in effect in the anea in which the dweliing is Jocated,
Including performance, location, and power source requirements. If you do not know the bullding code requirements in
effect In your area, you may check unknown above or contact your local building official for more Information. A buyer may
FESUITE 3 setier to WSTalt smoke detectons for tie Nearing impaired i1 () the buyer o7 @ member of the buyer's family who
witl reside tn. the dwelling Is hearing Impaired; (2) the buyer gives the ssller written cvidence af the hearing tmpalinent fron
a ficensed physician; and (3] within 10 days after the effective date, the buyer makes 2 written request for the seller to install
smoke detectors for the hearing impaired and specifies the tocations for the InstalTation. The parties may agree who will bear
the cost of installing the smoke detectors and which brand of smoke datectors to tnstatt,

Are you (Seller} aware of any known defects/malfunctions in any of the foliowing? Write Yes (Y} if you are aware, write No (N)
If you are not aware.

_A__intefior Wals N ceiings N __fioars
_N__Exterior Walls N Doors _AL__Windows
_N__Roof _N _Foundation/Slab(s) | Sidewalks
_‘\_‘__Wallsll-'ences A__ Oriveways {ntercom System
_N__Plumbing/Sewers/Septics __N__Hectrical Systems Lighting Fixtures

[j Other Structural Components (Describe);

If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary):

Aro you (Sellar) aware of anyof the following conditions? Wiite Vas (V] tf vois are aware, write No 49) i o are not sanre,
N Active Termites {includes wood destroying insects) {:] Previous Structural or Roof Repair

_N__Termite or Wood Rot Damage Needing Repair . Hazardous or Toxic Waste

__ Previous Termite Damage _nJ__ Asbestos Components

_N _Previous Termite Treatment _]J__Urea-formaldehyde Insutation

_b!__lmpvoper Drainage _N__Radon Gas

_N__Water Damage Not Due i & Fivud Event N Lead Based Paint

N Landfill, Settling, Soif Movement, Fault Lines _N__Aluminum Wiring

_N _Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa® _p| Previous Fires
_N_Unpiatted Easements
_N\]__Subsurface Structure or Pits

Previous' Use of Premntses for Manufacture of

_N__Metharﬂ?"etem

# the answer to any of the above s yes, explain. {Attach additional sheets ifnecessany):

* A singte blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.
°¢ =
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5. Areyou (Sefler) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that & in need of repalr?[™ Yes (if you are aware)

lﬁ No (if you are not aware). ifyes, explafn (attach additional sheets if necessary).

6. Areyou (Seller) aware of any of thefollowing conditions?® Write Yes (Y} # you are aware, write No (N} if you are not aware.
Dl Present flood insurance coverage

_hL_Prevzousﬁcodmm to afalture or breach of a ieservoir of a controlied or eimergency retease of water from a reservoir
_N_Previous water penetration into a structure on the property due to a natural flood event
Write Yes (Y) if you are aware, and check wholly or partly as applicabla, write No (N} if you are-not awata.
N_Located C wholly C partly ina 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR)
Ltmwd C wholly (" partly in a 500-year floodplain Moderate Fiood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded))

Located (" wholly " partly in a floodway

Located (" wholly " partlyin aflood pool

~ Located C wholly C partly in a reservoir

i the ahswer to any of the above |s yes, explain fatiach additional sheets if necessaryt:

*For purposes of this notice:
"100-year floodplain® means any area of tand that:
{A) Is identified on the food insurance rate map as a speclal fiood hazard area, which is designated as
Zone A, V, AS9, AE, AO, AH. VE, or AR on the map:
{8) hat 2 ona porcant annusl chanco of fleoding, which 1 conziderad te ba 3 high risk of flooding; snd
{C) may include a regulatory floodway, food pool, o7 reservolr.
"506-year floodplain™ means any area of land that:
() is identifted on the flood insurance rate map a5 a moderate flood hazard ares, which s designated
on the map as Zone X {(shaded); and

{8) has a two-tenths of cne percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a moderate
risk of flooding.

"Flood pool” means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the
reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of
Engineers.

"Flood insurance rate map” means the most recent flood kazant map published-by the Federal Emergency
Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

“Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regufatory floodway, which
includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge
of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation of more
than a designated height.

"Reservoir” means a water impoundmment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is
FTeAUad 1O FeTal Water OF aRiay the runoill of water in a designated sufface arsa of land.

7. Have you {Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the property with any insurance provider, including the National
Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)T* T~ Yes D‘C No. If yes, explain (atiach additiona! sheets as necessary):

*Homes in high risk fiood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have
flosd lnawance Evenwhen ot reqaived, the Federa! Emergonty Marnagemert Agency (FEMA) encourages horasowrers irv
high risk, moderate risk, and low risk flood zones to purchase flood Insurance that covars the structure(s) and the persanal
property within the structure(s).

8. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Smatl Business Administration (SBA) for flood damage to the
peoperty? [ Ves 7( No. If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):

TREC No. OP-H



U : 95012013
Sefler's Disciasure Motice Concerning t;[.e‘e%a?erty at QU \ 291, Centervi e l X Page s sy
&Lﬂ—c——ﬂb&% & ;

tess and City]
9. Arayou (Seller) aware of any of the following? Wirite Yes (Y) if you are aware, write No (N} if you are not aware,

Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits or not in
compliance with building codes in effect at that time,
N [ FOMEOWNETS’ ASSUCIETION Of maintenance fees or.assessments.
: Any "common area” {facilities such as pools, tennis courts, waltkways, or cilver areas) co-cwnedinundivided interest
N with others.
Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the

Any lawsuits directly or indirectly affecting the Property,
A | Any conditlon on the Property which motarlally affacts the phyelasl hazith or eafaty of an indiuidust.

Any rafrwater harvesting system located on the property that is larnger than 500 gations and that uses a public water
Ql supply as an auxiliary wates source.

N [ Any portion of the property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence district.

If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain. (Attach additional sheets if necessary}):

10. 1t the property {s located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gudf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean
high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Opan Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act
{Chapter 61 or £3, Natura! Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction centificate or dune protection permit
maybe required for sepalrs or improvements. {ontact the local government with ordinance authority over construction
adjacent to public beaches for more information.

11. This property may be located ncar o military instaliation and may be affected by high noloe or 2iz inctallation compatible uee
ones oF other operations. miomation refaling (o high nuise and compatible use zones is avaifabie in the most recent Air
Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for 2 milltary instalfation and may lse accessed on
the Internet website of the military nstallatior and of the county and any raunicipatity in which the military instalfation fs
located.

g 0 Sesirne Ysc Qonmo S Sodabaci_s)sh

The undersigned purchaser hereby acknowiedges receipt of the foregoing notice.

SIHROTIRE OF POVZRBIEY Ta® SESHAOTE ST PINCRGSer Date

' A TS Torm was prepared by the Texas Real Estate Commission in accordance with Texas Property Code § 5.008(b) and is to
o S g be used In conjunclion with a contract for the sale of reai property entered into on or after September 1, 2019, Texas Real
S 3 5 Estate Commission, P.0. Box 12188, Austin, TX 78711-2188, 512-936-3000 {htip://wveev.trer.texas.gov) TREC NO. OP-H
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&
Texas ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS
INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM 8Y PERSONS WO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAB ASSOCATION OF RBALTORS® 1S NOT AUTHORZED
@Texss Assoclhition of REALTOREE®, ing, 2004

GONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT 127 (ou why Ral 231 Centevy, e TX
Wain Nome € Gotaoe. Sysrem 12 conviectec(

A. DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY:

(1) Type of Treatment System: KSepﬁc Tank O Aerobic Treatment O Unknown.
a
(2) Type of Distribution System:_f3 § S& kBT?o/l// ConVENTIONS L O Unknawn
(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distnbutlon Systeny, O Unknown
SeqTH Sive oL Home

. 3033¢cav Ad _ s 5
(4) Instatler: /7oA TEL RUTLEDHE (o isg_e_l_gm_l £ 77995 477 248 570 Unknown
(5) Approximate Age: M loyr Q Unknown

. MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:

(1) Is Setier aware of any maintenance Contradt in eflect for s on-sils sewer fadility?  OYss & No
yes, name of maintenance coniractor:
Phone: contract expiration date:
(Maintenance confracts must be in effect to opersfe aerobic treatment and certain. non-standard” on-
site sewer facilities.)

(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?

{3) s Ssher awere of eny defool or melfunction in the on-site sewer facllity? O Yes # No
if yes, explain:
(#) Does Selier have manufacturer or wamanty information available for review? a Yes&lNo

. PLANSMING MATERIAL G, PERMITE, AND CONTRACTSE:

(1) The following items concemjng the on-site sewer facility are attached:
 planning materials permit for original installation & final inspection when OSSF was installed
O maintenance contract U manufacturer information (O warranty information O

(2) "Planning materials® are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewer facility that are
submitted to the permitting autharity in arder ta abtain a parmit to ingtall the on-site sewer facility.

(3) it may be necessary for a buyer ¢to have the permit to operate an on-site sewer facility
transferred to the buyer.

(TAR 1407)1-708 iinitialed or identification by Buyer: , and Seller €97 DasS Page 10f2



information about On-Site Sewer Facility conceming g‘)‘ 700.!,\/\{\{“(4 Qd &bl lCQVL‘l’e rV‘\ \bTX 7 5833
Masn Yome £ Colage 9ystems are tonneeted

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are
available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained
fram Tenas Commission on Envirgnmental Quality {TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily
wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate
and acceptable to TCEQ.

Usage (gal/day)  Usage (gal/day)

without water- with water-
Facility saving devices saving devices

Single family dwalling (1-2 bedrooms; lass than 1,500 ¢f) 228 180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf) 300 240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf) 375 300
Single family dwelling (& bedrooms; tess than 4,500 sf) 450 360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf) 525 420
Mohile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom) 225 180
Mobite home, condo, or townhouse {(each add'l bedroom) 75 60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to
the best of Seller's knowledge and bellef on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not
exports about on-gite sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected
by an inspector of Buyer's chaice,

oy . Aol ﬁ[fr(gfh Qosma & doddbuci ¢ )5l

Signaturd/ of Sollor Signature of Sellor Dato
Receipt acknowledged by:
Signature of Buyer Date Signature of Buyer Date

ATAR 1407) 1-7-04 Page 20f2
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LEON COUNTY

Philip Skelton — County Treasurer
P.O.Box 434

Centerville TX 75833

Leon County-DR

4
‘. O
7F
4 s

DATE: 05/01/2009

RECEIPT: 01192

PERMIT: 145-4072

NAME: Larry W. & Donna L. Schiabach

MAIL ADDRESS: P.O. Box 84

CITY/ST: Kenney TX 77452

SITE ADDRESS 8127 CR-231

CITY/ST: Centervilie TX 75833

PAID: #2536 Brazos Valley Septic & Water, Inc.

OSSF PERMIT FEE $ 410.00
Total 8 410.60

BY:

W.R.”Robbie” Robinsen



Eeon County OSSF Compliance Program

W.R."Roblic" Robinson — Desigmted Representative

Spring Creek Scrvices Company Office 903-322-3101
2212 CR-282 Fax 903-322-3106
Buffalo TX 75831-5119 E-mail  wrrob@flash.net
April 23, 2009

Larty W. & Donna L. Schlabach
P.O. Box 84
Kenney TX 77452

Re: Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility
Located at 8127 CR-231
Centerville, Leon County
OSSF Permit No: 1454072

Dear Mr. Schlabach:

This serves 1o notify all persons that the on-site sewage Tacility appiication, related technical information, and the
appropriate fee have been received by the Leon County OSSF Compliance Program as authorized by TCEQ from
the property owner. The application has been reviewed for technical and administrative consideration against the
standards set forth by the TCEQ. Approval is hereby granted for the construction as shown on the submitted plans
and is based on the information provided in the applicarion. Any modifications to submitted plans require approval
by this office prior to installation.

Failure to leave the OSSF site uncovered and unused at the time of inspection will result in a reinspection fee and
possible enforcement action,

You or your installer must contact this office FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR to completion to arrange the
required facility inspection. The authorization to construct is valid for one year from date of the application. If a
final inspection has not been performed within one year of issue, a new application and fee will be required.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 903-322-3101.
Sincerely,

W.R.”Robbie” Robinson

Designated Representative
T oeer Charles M. Rutiedge  OS #0004681
3033 Cain Road 4

College Station TX 77845-6268



